

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20269 OF 2025  
IN  
SUIT (L) NO. 8713 OF 2025

Renuka Nikhil Kapadia and others } .... *Applicants*

**In the matter between:**

Renuka Nikhil Kapadia and others } .... *Plaintiffs*

**: Versus :**

Shahsank Bhupatrai Kapadi and others } .... *Defendants*

---

**Ms. Jai Kanade** with Mr. Vibhav Gadre i/b Mr. Devashish Godbole, for Plaintiff.

**Ms. Manshi Thakkar** i/b Raval Shah & Co., for Defendant No. 1 to 4.

---

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 16 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1) The learned counsel for the Defendant seeks and is granted time of one week to file Affidavit-in-Reply opposing grant of ad-interim relief/interim relief. Liberty to the Plaintiff to file Rejoinder within a period of 3 days thereafter. List on **29 September 2025** for consideration of ad-interim relief.

Digitally  
signed by  
NEETA  
SHAILESH  
SAWANT  
Date:  
2025.09.18  
12:47:39  
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]