

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20269 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.8713 OF 2025**

Renuka Nikhil KapadiaApplicant

V/S

Shashank Bhupatrai KapadiaDefendant

Mr. Prathamesh Kamath with Mr. Kayush Zaiwala, Mr. Shlok Bodas and Ms. Ishika Lodha i/b M/s. Parinam Law Associates *for the Applicant/Plaintiff.*

Mr. Rubin Vakil with Mr. Ravi Gandhi and Mr. Prathamesh Jadhav i/b M/s. Kanga & Co. *for Defendant No.3.*

Ms. Akanksha Agrawal with Mr. Manish Bohra and Mr. Vikash Bengali for Defendant No.4.

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 29 SEPTEMBER 2025.**

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel appearing for parties jointly submit that an attempt shall be made to amicably resolve the disputes amongst the parties. Both jointly submit that Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate practicing in this Court to be appointed as a Mediator.
2. Accordingly, Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate is appointed as a Mediator in respect of the disputes between the parties. Report of mediation be placed before the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List the Suit on 11 November 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)