

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20269 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.8713 OF 2025**

Renuka Nikhil Kapadia & Ors.	Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN	
Renuka Nikhil Kapadia & Ors.	Plaintiffs
V/S	
Shashank Bhupatrai Kapadia & Ors.	Defendants

Mr. Devashish Godbole with Mr. Vaibhav Gadre *for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.*

Ms. Manshi Thakkar i/b M/s. Raval Shah & Co. for Defendants.

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 29 SEPTEMBER 2025.**

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel appearing for parties jointly submit that an attempt shall be made to amicably resolve the disputes amongst the parties. Both jointly submit that Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate practicing in this Court to be appointed as a Mediator.
2. Accordingly, Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate is appointed as a Mediator in respect of the disputes between the parties. Report of mediation be placed before the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List the Suit on 11 November 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM

Digitally signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date: 2025.10.03
17:21:18 +0530

Note: Corrections in appearance are carried out as per speaking to the minutes of order dated 3 October 2025.

katkam