

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 20269 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (LODG.) NO. 8713 OF 2025

Renuka Nikhil Kapadia & Ors.

.....Applicants

In the matter between :

Renuka Nikhil Kapadia & Ors.

.....Plaintiffs

: Versus :

Shashank Bhupatrai Kapadia & Ors.

....Defendants

Mr. Devashish Godbole, for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 3 OCTOBER 2025.

P.C :

- 1) Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board by way of praceipe moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 29 September 2025.
- 2) Mr. Godbole, the learned counsel appearing for the Applicants-Plaintiffs points out that the order dated 29 September 2025 incorrectly mentions the appearance in the cause-title. The correct appearance is 'Mr. Devashish Godbole a/w. Mr. Vibhav Gadre for the Plaintiffs and Mr. Manshi Thakkar i/b. Raval Shah & Co. for the Defendants'.
- 3) The appearance be corrected in the said order and the order be read accordingly.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.03
15:16:54
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]