

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20269 OF 2025
WITH
SUIT (L) NO.8713 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.30638 OF 2025

Renuka Nikhil Kapadia and Ors.

.. Applicants

IN THE MATTER OF:

Renuka Nikhil Kapadia and Ors.

Applicants /
.. Plaintiffs

Versus

Shashank Bhupatrai Kapadia and Ors.

.. Defendants

.....

- Mr. Devashish Godbole, Advocate for Applicants / Plaintiffs.
- Mr. Manshi Thakkar, Advocate i/by Mr. Ravat Shah for Defendant Nos.1 to 4.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 26, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Godbole, learned Advocate for Applicants / Plaintiffs and Mr. Thakkar, learned Advocate for Defendant Nos.1 to 4.
- 2.** Both Advocates informs that Mediation has failed.
- 3.** Ms. Thakkar, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Defendant seeks five weeks' time to file reply.
- 4.** Affidavit-in-Reply be filed within a period of five weeks from today. Affidavit-in-Rejoinder, if any to be filed within three weeks thereafter.

5. Stand over to 8th January 2026.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.11.26
19:49:09 +0530