

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 05th December, 2025

FOR REJECTION :

- 25 SL/6935/2025) Mr. Jaydatta Koche i/b. White and Brief
 with) Advocates, Advocate for the plaintiff.
 IAL/23335/2025)
 with) Mr. Sunil Khandagale i/b. Komal Punjabi,
 IAL/6949/2025) Advocate for defendant nos. 2 to 4.
 with)
connected matters) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, the plaintiff
) to remove office objections of **Suit and Interim**
) **Applications** and get the same registered
) and/or numbered within **four** weeks from the
) date of uploading of order, failing Suit/
) Application/s to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.
- 26 SL/7200/2025) Mr. Jaydatta Koche i/b. White and Brief
 with) Advocates, Advocate for the plaintiff.
 IAL/23330/2025)
 with) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, the plaintiff
 IAL/7204/2025) to remove office objections of **Suit and Interim**
 with) **Applications** and get the same registered
connected matters) and/or numbered within **four** weeks from the
) date of uploading of order, failing Suit/
) Application/s to stand rejected for non-
) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
) 986.
- 27 SL/8713/2025) Mr. Vaibhav Gadre i/b. Devashish Godbole,
 with) Advocate for the plaintiff.
 IAL/20269/2025)
 with) P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
LPETNL/30638/2025) statement that mediation is going on in the
) matter. Statement is accepted.
) Notwithstanding of mediation process, the
) plaintiff to remove office objections of **Leave**
) **Petition, Interim Application and Suit** and get
) the **Leave Petition** registered and/or numbered
) on or before next date. Stand over to
) 30.01.2026.

Date : 05.12.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master